900603515 03/19/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM633134 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900597712

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkinInVitro GmbH		02/19/2021	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	
Street Address:	67 Henkelstrasse	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	
Entity Type:	Partnership Limited By Shares: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4534316	EPICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605715123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8604667962

Email: trademarks@henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Westerberg Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 2: Legal Department - Trademarks Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **AG-EPICS ASSIGNMENT**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Eric Westerberg Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 2: Legal Department - Trademarks Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Westerberg

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0685 900603515

SIGNATURE:	//eewesterberg//	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=epics - revised assignment - signed - 021821#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement dated 3 February, 2020, by and between SkinInVitro GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany having offices at Langeler Ring 5, 53842 Troisdorf, Germany ("Assignor") and Henkel AG & Co KGaA, a partnership organized under the laws of Germany having offices at Henkelstraße 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany ("Henkel"), for good and valuable consideration paid by Henkel to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers all right, title, and interest, including all goodwill associated therewith, in US Trademark Registration No. 4534316 for the mark EPICS to Henkel.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor causes this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

SkinInVitro GmbH

Name: Horst W. Fuchs

Title: Managing Director

Date: Febr. 19,2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 02/19/2021